Registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India under No. 10410



புதுச்சேரி மாகில அரசிதழ்

La Gazette de L'État de Poudouchéry The Gazette of Puducherry

PART - II

சிறப்பு வெளியீடு	EXTRAORDINAIRE		EXTRAORDINARY	
அதிகாரம் பெற்ற	Publiée par		Published by	
வெளியீடு	Autorité		Authority	
язій	செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை	2023 @6°	அக்டோபர் <i>மீ</i>	10 \(\rho\) 2023 2023
No. 76 Poudouchéry	Mardi	10	Octobre	
No. Puducherry	Tuesday	10th	October	
(18 Asvina 1945)				

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LAW DEPARTMENT

No. 129/Leg/2023-LD.

Puducherry, dated 10th October 2023.

The following Act of the Legislative Assembly, Puducherry, received the assent of the Lieutenant-Governor, Puducherry, on the 7th day of October, 2023 and is hereby published for general information.

JHANAZ RAFFI @ JHANSI,
Under Secretary to Government (Law).

THE PUDUCHERRY MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (PREVENTION OF DISQUALIFICATION) AMENDMENT ACT, 2023

(Act No. 5 of 2023)

(07-10-2023)

 A_N

Аст

Further to amend the Puducherry Members of the (Prevention Legislative Assembly Disqualificaton) Act, 1994.

BE it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Puducherry in the Seventy-fourth Year of the Republic of India as follows :-

Short title and

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the Puducherry commencement. Members of the Legislative Assembly (Prevention of Disqualification) Amendment Act, 2023.
 - (2) It shall come into force at once.

Amendment of the Schedule.

2. In the Puducherry Members of the Legislative Assembly (Prevention of Disqualification) Act, 1994, in Act the Schedule under section 3, in Column A, under the No. 13 caption, "Statutory Bodies", after the existing Serial 1994. No. 10, the following Serial No. 11 shall be inserted, namely:-

"11. The Union Territory of Puducherry Animal Welfare Board"